
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office 

Telephone Directory of DMEO Officers/Officials details as on 20.07.2023 
 

S. No. Name of Officer Designation Office 
Room No 

Telephone
/ Fax 

number 

Interc
om No 

Mobile 
Number 

Email id 

1.   Shri Sanjay Kumar Director General  5th floor 23096607 5129  dgdmeo.niti@gov.in  

2.  Smt. Ritu Thakral PPS to DG, DMEO  95  23096607 5130 9818683573   ritu.thakral@nic.in  

3.  Shri Prem Datt Gehlot PA to DG, DMEO 94 23096607 5119 9413237154 pd.gehlot@gov.in  

4.  Dr. Radha R. Ashrit Dy. Director 
General (DDG) 

219 23096511 2705 9899246165 radha.ashrit@nic.in  

5.  Ms. Jyoti Office of DDG 219A 23096511 8060 9717040764  

6.  Dr. Sonia Pant Dy. Director 
General (DDG) 

211 23096712 2805 9818086642 sonia.pant@nic.in  

7.  Ms. Pooja Office of DDG 207A 23096712 2788 9625849231  

8.  Shri Surender Mehra Adviser 225 23096811 2681 9458162276 surenmehra@nic.in  

9.  Mr. Anurag sinha  PA 224 23096811 2297     

10.  Shri. Sanjeev Kumar Director 450 23096637 2482 9999340621 akhilesh.kumar99@gov.in   

11.  Dr. Devi Prasad Bhukhya Director 322A 23096564 2652 7042123626 dp.bhukya@gov.in  

12.  Dr. Abinash Dash Director 452 23096256 2484 9871750220 abinash.dash@nic.in 

13.  Ms. Urvashi Prasad Director in VC office    9873296951 urvashi.prasad@nic.in  

14.  Shri Vinod Kumar Kakde Director 520  1533 9912551694 vinodk.kakde@gov.in  

15.  Shri vaibhav rundwal Joint director 521     

16.  Mr. Sambuddha Goswami Sr. Research Officer 84   2455 9899715446 sambuddha.gsm@gov.in  

17.  Ms. Meenal Malik Sr. Research Officer 71    9891920974 meenal.malik@gov.in  

18.  Ms. Shruti Singh,  Research Officer 316 23042298 2298 9654994244 shruti.singh19@gov.in  

19.  Ms. Nikita Jain,  Research Officer 317 23043364 2264 9873961488 jain.nikita@gov.in  

20.  Ms. Pratibha Sharma,  Research Officer 316 23042298 2298 7837052009 sharma.pratibha@gov.in  

21.  Ms. Yashaswini Saraswat,  Research Officer 317 23042579 2579 8800240084 y.saraswat@mha.gov.in  

22.  Sh. Mihir Milind Wadekar,  Research Officer 317 23042579 2579 9717597972 mihir.wadekar@gov.in  

23.  Sh. Yash Laddha,  Research Officer 316  6546 6267649433 yash.laddha@gov.in  

24.  Mr. Manish M Gade Economic Officer 125  5164 9699046573 manish.gade@gov.in  

25.  Sh. Manoj Kumar Pankaj Economic Officer 144  2779 9470084628 manoj.kpankaj@gov.in 
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26.  Shri Rajeev Srivastava Economic Officer WS-122  5132 8005494256 rajeev.srivastava211@gov.in  

27.  Shri Harish Sr. Statistical Officer WS-146   2779 9818007369 harish.dadlani@nic.in 

28.  Shri Pradeep kumar 

sharma 

Jr. statistical officer 145     

29.  Shri Ashish Diwan Eco. Investigator WS-130  5164 7980546585 diwan.ashish@gov.in  

30.  Shri. Sudhir Kumar Eco. Investigator WS-119   9430606499 Sudhir.kumar72@gov.in  

31.  Shri Kapil Saini Eco. Investigator WS-108  5164 9911173527 kapil.saini95@gov.in  

32.  Shri Kuldeep Pal Eco. Investigator WS-107  5164 9540118869 kuldeep.pal92@gov.in  

33.  Ms. Babita Suryavanshi Asstt. Section Officer WS-76  2451 9871376282 babita.suryavanshi@gov.in  

34.  Shri D.S. Sajwan Economic Officer W-147   9868118255 ds.sajwan@gov.in 

35.  Shri sanjay kumar yadav Economic Officer 155     

 DMEO Accounts 

36.  Ms. Shashi Sarkar   Accounts Officer 421  2517  9910359229  Shashisarkar.17@gov.in  

37.  Shri Bhuwan Chander Economic Officer 421  2517 9968300119 bhuwan.c@nic.in 

 DMEO Administration [Core /Technical] 

38.  Shri J.K. Patel,  Economic Officer 431 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

9320120089 jk.patel82@gov.in 

39.  Ms. Mansa Bhatt Asstt. Section Officer 461 23096799 2439 9891770002 mansa.bhatt@gov.in  

40.  Shri Manoj Kumar, Eco. Investigator 431 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

9835257453 manoj.k75@gov.in 

41.  Shri Rakesh Kr. Sharma Upper Division Clerk 431 23096808 

23042471 

2451 

2471 

9878620374 rakeshkr.sharma@gov.in  

42.  Basant Kumar Nayak Upper Division Clerk 419A 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

8327759527 basant.nayak@gov.in  

43.  Surinder Kumar  Lower Division Clerk 431 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

8168962848 Budhiraja.surinder27@gmail.com  

44.  Shri B. K. Chaurasia 
(Tech.) 

Economic Officer 431 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

9725403345 chaurasia.bk@gov.in 

45.  Shri Deepak Kumar 

(Tech.) 

Eco. Investigator 431 23096808 

23042471 

2451 

2471 

8076988419 deepakkumar.93@gov.in  

 M&E Specialist (Consultant Gr.II) 

46.  Mr.Aditya Bhol M&E Specialist 

(Consultant Gr.II) 

88  

 

8377845958 aditya.bhol@govcontractor.in 

47.  Mr. Manish Priyadarshi M&E Specialist 

(Consultant Gr.II) 

132  1533 9810348678 manishpriyadarshijnu@gmail.com  
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48.  Ms. Ishika Kumar M&E Specialist 
(Consultant Gr.II) 

124   9971713578 ishikacbs@gmail.com  

49.  Nasim Ahmad Ansari M&E Specialist 

(Consultant Gr.II) 

123   8449908531  

 M&E Lead (Consultant Grade-I) 

50.  Mr. Mrityunjay Sharma M&E Lead 

(Consultant Gr.-I) 

114   8617211308 mrityunjay.sharma94@nic.in  

51.  Ms. Bijeta Mohanty M&E Lead 
(Consultant Gr.-I) 

120   9123617995 Bijeta.mohanty@govconctractor.in  

52.  Ms. Taijshee Consultant  78     

53.  Ms. Nikita Arora     (Consultant Gr-1)       83   9873872102 nikita.arora@gov.in  

54.  Ms. Shreya Dixit     (Consultant Gr-1) 90   9990199292 Shreya.dixit@nic.in  

55.  Ms. Aakriti Kumar (Consultant Gr-1) 109   9953605473  

56.  Mr.Harsh Aditya (Consultant Gr-1) 73     

57.  Mr. Gautam Singh (Consultant Gr-1) 92   9462090257 gautam.singh1002@nic.in  

58.  Mr. Mateen Nazir (Consultant Gr-1) 79   9622450226 manteen.nazir@govcontractor.in 

 Young Professional 

59.  Shri Himanshu Dubey  Young Professional 117   9328657157 dubey.himanshu@govcontractor.in 

60.  Ms. Vidhi Yadav Young Professional 80   9811968763 yadav.vidhi@niti.gov.in 

61.  Ms. Deepita Saxena Young Professional 89   8754690250 saxena.deepita@nic.in  

62.  Ms. Ankita Gupta Young Professional 85   9582266557 ankita.gupta7@niti.gov.in  

63.  Mr. Jitesh Rastogi Young Professional 133   7838990302 jitesh.rastogi@nic.in  

64.  Ms. Feba Sajan Young Professional 69   9446292273 feba.sajan@niti.gov.in 

65.  Ms.Isha Joshi Young Professional 70   8826255650 isha.joshi@niti.gov.in 

66.  Mr. Shashi Bhushan Young Professional 137   8169897728 rajat.rgv@govcontractor.in 

67.  Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava Young Professional  115   8630069779 kaustubh.srivastava@nic.in  

68.  Ms. Tejal Agarwal Young Professional 135   9766736821 tejal.agarwal@nic.in  

69.  Ms. Seema Antil Young Professional 138    9050650166 Seema.antil@ govcontractor.in 

70.  Ms. Kriti Mathur  Young Professional 144   9717470567 kriti.mathur@nic.in  

71.  Ms. Pragya Arora  Young Professional 141   8527909030 pargya.arora@nic.in 

72.  Ms. Vasudha Sharma Young Professional 140   9810816178 vasudha.Sharma31@govcontractor.in 

73.  Ms. Neeti Prakash  Young Professional 134   9871003008 neeti.prakash@govcontractor.in 

74.  Ms. Aadity kumari Young Professional 127   8340650910 adity.kumari@govcontractor.in 
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75.  Mr. Prasanna Arun 
Bhangdia 

Young Professional 93   9156021952 b.prasanna@govcontractor.in 

76.  Ms. Swati Pradhan Young Professional 139   7415382411 swati.pradhan@govcontractor.in 

77.  Ms. Princy Choudhary  Young Professional 72   8074726334 princy.choudhary@govcontractor.in 

78.  Ms. Monika kulshreshtha Young Professional 131    9958189767 monika.k@govcontractor.in  

79.  Mr. Shashi Shekhar  Young Professional WS-156    8737884473 shashi.shekhar28@govcontractor.in 

80.  Ms. Ambika Shukla Young Professional 74   7838189151 Ambika.shukla@nic.in 

81.  Ms. Arushi Gupta Young Professional 75   8587838522 Aarushi.gupta@nic.in 
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